TO: Dr. Gearl Loden FROM: Julie Weaver

RE: Contractual Agreement Considerations (Ratification)

DATE: September 9, 2014

Please request that the Board acknowledge and ratify the following contracts:

# **CONTRACTAL AGREEMENTS**

<u>SITE</u>	Type of Service	Cost	<u>Company</u>
District	Professional Development	\$6,500	Solution Tree

## CO1510

Mrs. Diana Ezell wishes to enter an agreement with Solution Tree to provide professional development services for TPSD on October 17, 2014. Chris Jakicic, an associate with Solution Tree, will provide information on the topic of *Common Core Formative Assessment*.

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	<b>Company</b>
District	Software License	*\$0.00	Pearson

#### CO1511

Dr. Leigh Mobley wishes to enter an agreement with Pearson to access item bank for the sole purpose of performing formative assessments for TPSD students. \*Included in cost of CO1512

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	<u>Company</u>
District	Software License	\$59,654.00	Educational
			Leadership
			Solutions, Inc (ELS)

#### CO1512

Dr. Leigh Mobley wishes to enter an agreement with Educational Leadership Solutions, Inc (ELS) to access item bank for the sole purpose of performing formative assessments for TPSD students.

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	<u>Company</u>
District	Software License	*\$0.00	Northwest
			<b>Evaluation Assoc</b>
			(NWEA)

## CO1513

Dr. Leigh Mobley wishes to enter an agreement with Northwest Evaluation Association (NWEA) to access item bank for the sole purpose of performing formative assessments for TPSD students. \*Included in cost of CO1512

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	Company
Special Education	Supervised Clinical	\$0.00	University of
_	_		MS

### CO1514

Mrs. Genevieve McAlpin wishes to enter an agreement with The University of MS, Department of Communication Sciences and Disorders to provide supervised clinical experience to students enrolled in the Speech-Language pathology program at the University.

SITE	Type of Service	Cost	<u>Company</u>
Admin	Collection Service	*see below	Franklin
			Collection
			Service, Inc

## CO1520

Mrs. Kim Britton and Dr. Diana Ezell wishes to enter into a contractual agreement with Franklin Collection Service to provide collection services for the delinquent accounts resulting from laptop initiative.

\*The cost will be the standard rate as follows:

1-365 days – 30%, 366-730 days – 40%, 731 days – 50%.